Pocket No.: 0153.00102

1	ATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	TENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	<del>V</del> <del>V</del> <del>V</del>
Name of conveying party(ies):     Norman S. Martucci	lemark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Teleflex Fluid Systems  Address: One Firestone Drive
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	<b>⊠</b> No
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Country: US ZIP: 06078  Additional name(s) & address(es)
Additiona	al numbers ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	0
Name: Kenneth I. Kohn  Registration No. 30,955  Address: 30500 Northwestern Highway, Suite 410	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Farmington Hills State/Prov.: Mic	8. Deposit account number:
Country: US ZIP: 48334	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Kenneth I. Kohn  Name of Person Signing	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  January 2004  Signature  Including cover sheet, attachments, and

KOHN & ASSOCIATES
KOHN & ASSOCIATES

2003 PAGE 02

**2**002

Attorney Docket No. 0153.00102

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Norman S. Martucci, of Clarkston, Michigan, do hereby assign, sell, and set over to Teleflex Fluid Systems, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a business in Suffield, Connecticut, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries In:

## COAXIAL HOSE ASSEMBLY AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 10/663,112, filed September 15, 2003, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

11/05/03 WED 09:21 PATENTNO 70891

REEL: 014237 FRAME: 0468

図004 AGE V3

**₩**003

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal.

Witness

Norman S. Martucci

Jota

2

11/05/03 WED 09:21 PAYENTO 7089]

**REEL: 014237 FRAME: 0469**